4/17/2020 Service Notice For Case: 16-0743-EL-POR
1¥#

CASE NUMBER: 16-0743-EL-POR
Ohio Edison Company, The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, and The

CASE
DESCRIPTION: Toledo Edison Company
DATE OF SERVICE: 4/17/2020
DOCUMENT :
SIGNED ON: 122 e
Sign Here: #A/”
APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
OHIO EDISON COMPANY NONE
CARRIE M DUNN
76 SOUTH MAIN STREET
AKRON,OH 44308 .
Phone:330-761-2352 R QL
Fax:330-384-3875 X
Email: CDUNN@FIRSTENERGYCORP.COM \3
ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY S
none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms. R
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel N
65 East State Street, 7th Floor EE
RO |
Columbus,OH 43215-4203 . ;;
Phone:614-466-1311 -
Fax:614-466-9475 T2
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov 3 B
none *Whitfield, Angela Mrs. i
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP . g
280 North High Street, Suite 1300 T e
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com
none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland

1115{-
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4/17/2020 Service Notice For Case: 16-0743-EL-POR
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

none PARRAM, DEVIN D MR.
BRICKER AND ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-
Email:DPARRAM@BRICKER.COM

none *Hight, Debra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469
Email:Debra. Hight@puc.state.oh.us

none *Parram, Devin D. Mr.
Bricker and Eckler
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2300
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:dparram@bricker.com

none *(Gladman, Michael R.
Jones Day
325 John H. McConnell Blvd.
Suite 600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-281-3865
Fax:614-461-4198
Email:mrgladman@jonesday.com

none *Lyons, Shaun P Mr.
Carpenter Lipps and Leland
280 N. High St
Ste. 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)515-3681
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411712020

none

none

none

none

none

none
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Service Notice For Case: 16-0743-EL-POR
Email: LYONS@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

* Allwein, Christopher J. Mr.
Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter, LPA
65 East State Street

Suite 1800

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 462-5400
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:callwein@keglerbrown.com

*Wolfe, Robert Mr.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 644-7691
Email:Robert. Wolfe@puco.ohio.gov

*Eckert, Joshua R. Mr.
FirstEnergy Service Company
300 Madison Avenue

Morristown,NJ 07962
Phone:(973)401-8838
Email:jeckert@firstenergycorp.com

*Hays, Thomas R. Mr.
8355 ISLAND LN

MAINESVILLE,OH 45039-9537
Phone:(419)410-7069
Email:trhayslaw@gmail.com

*Endris, Robert M Mr

FirstEnergy Corp

76 S Main St

Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-384-5728
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:rendris@firstenergycorp.com

*Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291

315
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none

none

none

none

none
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Service Notice For Case: 16-0743-EL-POR
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Dove, Robert Mr.

KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E. STATE STREET

SUITE 1800

Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443

Fax:614-464-2634

Email: RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-9547
Email;jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

*Miller, Graecme Mr.
Energy Resources Center at University of Illinois
1309 S. Halsted Ave

Chicago,IL 60607 -
Phone:312-996-3711
Email:gmille7@uic.edu

*Scott, Tonnetta Ms.
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614)466-4395

Fax:(614)466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,0H 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

4115



4/1712020
none

nonc

none

none

none

none
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Service Notice For Case: 16-0743-EL-POR
*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Greene, Tracy J Mrs.

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

65 East State St.

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

*Sherman, William Mr.

Combined Heat and Power Alliance
3100 Clarendon Blvd

Suite 800

Arlington,VA 22201
Phone:(703)717-5590
Email:williams@dgardiner.com

*Qliker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

*Keeton, Kimberly L

Ohio Attorney General's Office

Public Utilities Section

30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764

Email:Kimberly. Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

*Mackin, Mel Ms.
Ceres
99 Chauncy St

5116



411712020

none

none

none

none

none
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Service Notice For Case: 16-0743-EL-POR
6th Floor
Boston,MA 02111
Phone:(617)247-0700
Email:mackin@ceres.org

*Kuhnell, Dianne

Duke Energy Business Services
139 E. Fourth Street
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)287-4337
Fax:(513)287-4386

Email:dianne kuhnell@duke-energy.com

*Staff, Docketing

Docketing

180 East Broad Street

11th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick

21 East State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

*Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Fleisher, Madeline Ms.
Dickinson Wright PLLC
150 E. Gay Street

Suite 2400
Columbus,OH 43215

6NM5



4/17/2020

none

none

none

none

none

none
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X

Service Notice For Case: 16-0743-EL-POR
Phone:614-591-5474
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com

*Cox, Caroline Ms.

Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 E Wacker Dr Ste 1600

Ste 1600

Chicago,IL 60601

Phone:(865) 803-1778
Email:ccox@elpc.org

*Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1608
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

*Hromalik, Nicholas Mr.

Midwest Energy Efficiency Alliance
20 North Wacker Drive

Suite 1301

Chicago,IL 60606
Phone:312-784-7265
Email:nhromalik@mwalliance.org

*Qstrowski, Erika Ms.

FirstEnergy Service Company

76 South Main Street

Akron,OH 44308

Phone:330-384-5803
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:eostrowski@firstenergycorp.com

*Nix, Shauni Mrs.
Ohio Energy Project
200 East Wilson Bridge Road

Worthington,OH 43085
Phone:(614) 204-9619
Email:snix@ohioenergy.org

*Dunn-Lucco, Carrie M Ms.

s
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none

nomne

none

none

non¢
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Service Notice For Case: 16-0743-EL-POR
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 Main Street S

Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-761-2352
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:cdunn@firstenergycorp.com

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, 7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

PAUL WHITFIELD, ANGELA M
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 PLAZA SUITE 1300

280 NORTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

*Sechler, Joel E Mr.

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 Plaza

280 N. High St Ste 1300
Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 365-4100

Fax:(614) 365-9145
Email:sechler@carpenterlipps.com

*Kolich, Kathy J Ms.
Kathy J. Kolich, Attorney at Law
1521 Hightower Drive

Uniontown,OH 44685
Phone:330-316-2378
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:kjklaw@yahoo.com

*Smith, Cheryl A Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
815



411712020

none

none

none

none

none
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Service Notice For Case: 16-0743-EL-POR
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

*Hight, Debra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469
Email:Debra.Hight@puc.state.oh.us

*Leach-Payne, Vicki L. Ms.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State St., 17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2847
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:vleach-payne@mwncmh.com

*(Gladman, Michael R.

Jones Day

325 John H. McConnell Blvd.
Suite 600

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-281-3865
Fax:614-461-4198
Email:mrgladman@jonesday.com

*(Gladman, Michael R.

Jones Day

325 John H. McConnell Blvd.
Suite 600

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-281-3865
Fax:614-461-4198
Email:mrgladman@jonesday.com

*Chapman, Tara L Ms.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43017
Phone:(614)659-5058
Fax:855-726~3542
Email:tchapman@igsenergy.com

M5
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none

none

nonc

none

none

none
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*Allwein, Christopher J. Mr.
Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter, LPA
65 East State Street
Suite 1800
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-5400
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:callwein@keglerbrown.com

*Dougherty, Trent A Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave

Suite 1

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trent@theoec.org

*Gaunder, Debra A
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-300-4005
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com

*Dove, Robert Mr.

KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E. STATE STREET

SUITE 1800

Columbus,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443

Fax:614-464-2634

Email: RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Williams, Samantha

Natural Resources Defense Council
20 N. Wacker Drive

Ste 1600

Chicago,IL 60606
Phone:415-533-2060
Email:swilliams@nrdc.org

HEALEY, CHRISTOPHER

10115
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none

none

none

none

none
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Service Notice For Case: 16-0743-EL-POR
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
65 E STATE STREET
SUITE 700
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9571
Email: CHRISTOPHER HEALEY @OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Leppla, Miranda R Ms.

The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Avenue

Suite I

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)487-7506
Fax:(614)487-7506
Email:mleppla@theoec.org

KELTER, ROBERT ATTORNEY AT LAW
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER
35 EAST WACKER DRIVE

SUITE 1600

CHICAGO ,IL 60601-2206

Phone:312-795-3734

Fax:312-795-3730
Email:RKELTER@ELPC.ORG

*Brigner, Gina L Ms.

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

65 E. State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-644-0684
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:brigner@occ.state.oh.us

*Miller, Vesta R
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email:Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

*Scott, Tonnetta Ms.
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
1115
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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Phone:(614)466-4395
Fax:(614)466-4395

Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

OSTROWSKI, ERIKA
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE CO
76 S MAIN ST

AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:330-761-2532

*Qliker, Joseph E. Mr.

IGS Energy

6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

*Coffey, Sandra

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Kelter, Robert Mr.

Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600
Chicago,IL 60601
Phone:312-795-3734
Fax:312-795-3730
Email:rkelter@elpc.org

*Perko, James D Mr.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland

12115
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280 N High St Ste 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4110
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:perko@carpenterlipps.com

none *Dunn-Lucco, Carrie M Ms.
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 Main Street S

Akron,OH 44308
Phone:330-761-2352
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:cdunn@firstenergycorp.com

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
ENVIRONMENTAL DEFENSE FUND NONE
JOHN FINNIGAN
6735 HIDDEN HILLS DRIVE
CINCINNATLOH 45230

Phone:513-226-9558

ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER

21 WEST BROAD STREET
SUITE 800

COLUMBUS ,0OH 43215-4189
Phone:614-488-3301

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO
MATTHEW R. PRITCHARD

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH
THIRD CENTER

21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 469-8000

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL
1145 CHESAPEAKE AVE I
COLUMBUS,0OH 43212

file:///C:/disReports/16-0743ServiceNotice.html

NONE

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick

21 East State Street

17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

NONE

1315



4/1712020 Service Notice For Case: 16-0743-EL-POR
Phone:(614) 487-7506
Fax:(614) 487-7510

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION NONE
BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
100 SOUTH THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4291
Phone:614-227-2300
Fax:614-227-2390
Email:INFO@BRICKER.COM

OHIO MANUFACTURERS' ASSOCIATION NONE
33 N HIGH STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 224-5111

Fax:(614) 224-1012

Email: OMA@OHIOMFG.COM

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY NONE
COLLEEN L. MOONEY
P.0. BOX 1793

FINDLAY,OH 45839-1793

THE KROGER COMPANY NONE
ANGELA PAUL WHITFIELD

CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP

280 NORTH HIGH ST STE 1300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-365-4110

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
ENEL X NORTH AMERICA INC NONE
MEGHAN HESTER
ONE MARINA PARK DR., STE 400

BOSTON,MA 02210
Phone:410-343-7221
Fax:617-224-9910

Emai: MHESTER@ENEL.COM
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